RECORDATION I PATENTS	FORM COVER SHEET ONLY Docket No.: 1884.2068-001
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) YANKOK SHEIRETOV / 08-11-08	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name. JENTEK SENSORS, INC.
NEIL J. GOLDFINE / 08-12-08 TODD M. DUNFORD / 08-14-08 SCOTT A. DENENBERG / 08-11-08 DAVID C. GRUNDY / 08-11-08 DARRELL E. SCHLICKER 08-20-08 ANDREW P. WASHABAUGH 08-26-08 KAREN E. WALRATH 08-14-08 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes 🖾 No 3 Nature of conveyance. 🖾 Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other	Internal Address.
 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s). A Patent Application No.(s) 12/157,719 	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No (s) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: JAMES M SMITH, ESQ.	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	Previously submitted - Doc ID No []
City. <u>CONCORD</u> State. <u>MA</u> ZIP. <u>01742-9133</u> Phone No <u>978-341-0036</u> Fax No <u>978-341-0136</u>	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380 Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile
Email Address. JAMES.SMITH@HBSR.COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail
8. JAMES M. SMITH	<u>ad 9/3/8</u>
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature / Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

700383220

Docket No. 1884.2068-001 \$15101_4

<u>Joint</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yanko K. Sheiretov, Neil J. Goldfine, Todd M. Dunford, Scott A. Denenberg, David C. Grundy, Darrell E. Schlicker, Andrew P. Washabaugh and Karen E. Walrath, have invented a certain improvement in Torque and Load Monitoring Using Magnetic Sensor Arrays described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
\boxtimes	the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/157,719, filed June 12, 2008;

the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];

which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, JENTEK Sensors, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 110-1 Clematis Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02453-7013 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved,

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

	o K. Sheiretov
State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachussictu</u> County of <u>Massachussictu</u>	
On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>Avaluat</u> public, personally appeared Yanko K. Sheiro personally known to me, or	20_24, before me, the undersigned notary etov,
proved to me through satisfactory ev	idence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledge (SEAL) (SEA	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public <u>Latellece</u> <u>HTT. Acception</u> <u>Kathlece</u> <u>H. Scoupercent</u> (print name) My Commission expires <u>132</u> <u>120</u> 0

Docket No. 1884 2068-001

Inventor's Signature:
State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachuctts</u> County of <u>Huirilesch</u>
On this <u>1244</u> day of <u>$4i3i44$</u> <u>2048</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Neil J. Goldfine,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowlodge debut he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEA Notary Public Textleur HI Surprenant Notary Public Textleur HI Surpriment Commission Expires Jan 22, 2010 My Commission expires _1 122 1 Join My Commission expires _1 122 1 Join
Inventor's Signature:
State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetta</u> County of <u>Mantesett</u>
On this <u>14H1</u> day of <u>Averual</u> $20 \underline{OF}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Todd M. Dunford,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person unbest on the signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknew that he/she signed the oregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed? KATHLEEN M. SURPRENANT Notary Public (SEA (SEA) (S

1978-341-0136 T-928 P.06/09 F-389

Docket No. 1884 2068-001

Inventor's Signature: Aut a Dennlog Scott A. Denenberg
State/Commonwealth of <u>//assachubetti</u> County of <u>Middlehert</u>
On this <u>1141</u> day of <u>$4\pi i q_{11} day$</u> 20 <u>28</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott A. Denenberg,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowned that he size Signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed (SEAL KATHLEEN M. SURPRENANT Notary Public <u>Carle Curt</u> , <u>Surprenant</u> Notary Public <u>Carle Curt</u> , <u>Surprenant</u>
(SEAT With the second state of the second sta
Inventor's Signature: David C. Grundy
State/Commonwealth of <u>Arcsochuselts</u> County of <u>Madd Recy</u>
On this $1/H$ day of A_{United} $20 \underline{UF}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David C. Grundy,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that be/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. (SEA WWW Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts By Commission Expires Jan 22. 2010 My Commission expires

Docket No. 1884.2068-001

Inventor's Signature: <u>Janual E. Schlicker</u>
State/Commonwealth of <u>Uicuiggu</u> County of <u>Staphuaro</u>
On this 20 day of 30 day of 2000 , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Darrell C. Schlicker,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Michan Operator UCINSE
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) ZALAL MELLO NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN BAGINAW COUNTY ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF JOINTUI W COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 10, 2013 My Commission expires <u>& / 10 / 2013</u>
Inventor's Signature: <u>Andrew P. Washabaugh</u>
State/Commonwealth of <u>Childrente</u> County of <u>San Degi</u>
On this $\underline{-j_{le}}^{h}$ day of $\underline{(leg_{leg})}_{public}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Andrew P. Washabaugh,
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/ship signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. KATLE MOSES Commission # 1757477 (SEAL Son Diego County My Comm. Explice Jul 10, 2011 My Commission expires <u>071/01201</u>

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California			
County of San Die	<u></u>		
Op <u>lingest 26 202</u> befo	ore me, <u>Kittle 4JOS-5</u> Inseri name	Notany Richts	
personally appeared <u>Hinc</u>		Ų	
the within instrument and a capacity(ies), and that by h of which the person(s) acted	icknowledged to me that h is/her/jheir signatures(s) }, executed the instrument		their authorized (ntity upon behalf
I certify under PENALTY C true and correct.	F PERJURY under the lav	vs of the State of California that the foreg	oing paragraph is
		KATIE MOSES Commission # 1757477 Notary Public - California San Diego County	HINA
WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal.	My Comm Expres Jul 16, 2011	*
Here Signature of No	C? J G J tary Public		
INFORM	ATION BELOW IS REC	COMMENDED BUT NOT REQUIRE	D
TITLE/DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
DOCUMENT DATE		NUMBER OF PACES	
	Addino	nal Information	,
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER			
🗆 Individual(s)	\square Partner(s)	🛛 Attorney-in-Fact	🗌 Trustee(s)
🗆 Corporate Officer		🗆 Other	
		ivocaje <u>jom</u>	V13.01.08
2008 CA	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>

Docket No. 1884.2068-001

Inventor's Signature: Raien Eulainath		
Karen E. Walrath		
State/Commonwealth of <u>Massachuseut:</u> County of <u>Mi. d. alexev</u>		
On this <u>1441</u> day of <u>August</u> 20_{5} , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Karen E. Walrath,		
personally known to me, or		
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was		
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL) (SEAL		
My Commission Expires Jan 22, 2010 My Commission expires 1 1 221 2010		

1978-341-0136

T-928 P.01/09 F-389



Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, PC. 530 Virginia Road P.O. Box 9133 Concord, MA 01742-9133 T 978.341.0036 F 978.341.0136 www.hbsr.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Examiner:	Assignment Division U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Date:	September 3, 2008	
Client Code:	1884	
Facsimile No.:	571-273-0140	
From:	m: James M. Smith, Ésq.	
Subject:	Assignment Recordation	
Docket No.:	1884.2068-001	
Applicants:	Yanko K. Sheiretov et al.	
Application No.: 12/157,719		
Filing Date:	June 12, 2008	
Number of pages excluding this cover sheet: 8		
Please confirm receipt of facsimile: Yes 🖾 🛛 No 🗌		

DO NOT INCLUDE THIS PAGE IN THE SCANNING PROCESS

Privileged and Confidential - All information transmitted hereby is intended only for the use of the addressec(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who received this communication in error is asked to notify us immediately by telephone and to destroy the original message or return it to us at the above address via first class mail.

RECORDED: 09/03/2008